Amendment No. | Agreement No. 2017-0045-PW/KE

AMENDMENT NO. 1
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND ENGINEERING ECONOMICS, INC. (EEI)
FOR COMMISSIONING SERVICES AT THE SFC FAIRGROUNDS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this &S day of /Fusust, 2017,
by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Engineering
Economics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0045-PW/KE (the Agreement), for the Contractor to provide Commissioning Services for a
term that expires September 15, 2017; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended
by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services and
therefore extend the Agreement for one year to September 13, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE. in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), of the Agreement is amended by inserting
the following as subparagraph A.

A. By Amendment No. 1 the parties agree to extend the term of this agreement
on the same terms and conditions as stated herein, from September 15, 2017 to
September 15, 2018.

!Q

All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. |, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date of
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY
""ﬁﬂi{’f'}s'w,n = Date. ) Sl i

!
L] &
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

% // Date &-/0~#

Gregory S. Shaffer /
Santa Fe County Attorney




Amendment No. 1 Agreement No, 2017-0045-PW/KE
Finance Department:

I/DS"?? Aﬂhgjﬂj Date ?:l’t‘ iZ

Don D. Moya
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Date

Signature

Printed name and title



Soitendiment Moo b Agreetem Noo HH7-0055-PWIKLE

Finance Department;

\
Ry /%WJ Dae  S=lf-#

Don D. Mova [7

Finance Direcior

CONTRACTOR
' '/—H’[ -
i 12 g
i S ?/\’ Duie ) /( ‘/
Signature
a0 : 5 s
fl]“(ﬁ!!é'l.\ /'/ //‘;’“V G t:’;:‘i\f/r 'rle._ ;./[.'&I.éTF-; < T

Printed name and title






