Amendment No. 2 Agreement No. 2017-0045-PW/KE

AMENDMENT NO.2
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND ENGINEERING ECONOMICS, INC. (EEI)
FOR COMMISSIONING SERVICES AT THE SFC FAIRGROUNDS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this aéH‘day of -ifo 7%"1”?501 8,

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County,” and Engineering Economics, Inc.,
hereinafter the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, on August 2, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0045-PW/KE (the Agreement), for the Contractor to provide Commissioning Services for
HVAC improvements to the Agricultural Extension Building located on the Santa Fe County
Fairgrounds property. The Agreement had an initial term of one year; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to
September 15, 2018; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended
by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties wish to extend the term of the
Agreement to receive commissioning services from the Contractor throughout the winter season.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties mutually agree as follows:

l. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), of the Agreement is amended by inserting
the following as subparagraph B.

B. By Amendment No. 2 the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement
from September 15, 2018 to March 31, 2019.

-2

All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date of last
signature by the parties,

SANTA FE COUNTY

@M@L@&_ Date_ 7 2 -/§
KatHerine Miller

Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No. 2 Agreement No. 2017-0045-PW/KE

Approved as to form:

@5 /L/ch g7 Date_7-<¢ /8

R. Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Attomcy

Finance Department:
|

3 - Date Q/?”/’(

Stephanie S. Clarke
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Date

Signature

Printed name and title

(¥



Amendment No. 2 Agreement No. 201 7-0045-PWIKE

Approved as to form:

@/{f;/, a M Q B Date 7-<22 -/, ()

R. Bruce Frederick -
Santa Fe County Attomey

Finance Department:

/K:é/_\ D- ‘?/Q—I/f(

Stephanie S. Clarke @
Finance Director 4 .
%2
©

CONTRACTOR

g%? I — ' Date (7’//25'/25/ g
ature

,"}/}({ f'//lc’LU [)cwff ¢ lc/ e ///Ltm/qar’"

Printed name and title

)






aa i Engineering Economics, Inc.

11930 Menaul NE, #224C
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87112

Telephone; 505.830.6069

September 11, 2018

Russell Naranjo
Santa Fe County

Re: Santa Fe County Agricultural Extension Project Contract Extension
Commissioning Services
Santa Fe County Agreement No. 2017-0045-PW/KE / P.O. No. : 171976
EEI Project No. 10-16363.01

Dear Mr. Naranjo:

This letter is to communicate that we are in agreement to extend our current contract through March of
2019 under the same terms, conditions and fee as our original contract.

Original PO No. 171976 Dated 09/15/16
Vendor No. 21196

Sincerely,

Engineering Economics, Inc.

VI

Matt Davis, PE, CxA, LEED® AP

EEI letter to extend. docx






GM150102 SANTA FE COUNTY 9/18/18
Encumbrance Master Inquiry 10:01:20

Purchase order number . . : 176381

Type selections, press Enter.

l=Select
Account number Project Date Vendor
Opt Encumbered Liquidated Unposted Balance
214-9759-481.80-02 7/01/2018 0021196 ENGINEERING ECONOMICS INC
8,086.23 .00 .00 8,086.23 A

Bottom
F3i=BExit Fl2=Cancel






